

PUBLIC NOTICE OF REVERSAL OF CITY OF PASADENA SECTION 8 WAITING LIST
EXPIRATION POLICY AND NOTICE OF HOW TO REQUEST REINSTATEMENT

If you applied to the City of Pasadena Section 8 waiting list in 2002, 2008, or 2014 and received an email or postcard from the City of Pasadena Housing Department telling you that the waiting list expired and your application was removed, this Public Notice affects your rights. You must act within 45 days of the published date of this notice.

In November 2022, the City of Pasadena Housing Department notified applicants who applied for Section 8 rental assistance in 2002, 2008, or 2014 and were on the waiting list that the waiting list had expired, and their application was removed from the waiting list. **The policy that removed these applications has been reversed.**

If you were informed that your application was removed from the City of Pasadena Section 8 waiting list due to the waiting list expiration policy, follow the instructions below to have your application returned to the waiting list with the original date and time of the application reinstated and any applicable preferences given.

To reinstate your application on the City of Pasadena Section 8 waiting list, within 45 days of the date of this notice, go to <https://section8waitlist.cityofpasadena.net/> and follow the instructions to verify your family information and your current address. The online form is available in English, Spanish, and Armenian. If you need a reasonable accommodation, language assistance, or any other assistance to complete the online form or to be reinstated, please contact the City of Pasadena Citizen Service Center at 626 744-7311 (TDD 800 855-7100 or by dialing 711 from any phone) Monday-Friday 7:30 a.m.-5:00 p.m.

Applications are selected from the waiting list based on preference. Preference is given to households that live or work in Pasadena, have a head of household with a disability or who is a veteran, or are experiencing homelessness.

Once your application is reinstated, the City of Pasadena Housing Department will contact you periodically to verify that you are still interested in remaining on the waiting list. The City of Pasadena Housing Department will also contact you once your application is reached on the waiting list. You will need to respond to these notices within the timeframe stated on the notice.

ՉԵՐԹԱՑՈՒՑԱԿԻ ԺԱՄԿԵՏԻ ԼՐԱՑՄԱՆ ԶԱՂԱԶԱԿԱՆՈՒԹՅՈՒՆ ՎԵՐԱՑՈՒՄԻ ՄԱՍԻՆ, ԵՎ ՏԵՂԵԿԱՆՔ՝ ԻՆՉՊԵՍ ԽՆԴՐԵԼ ԴՐԱ ՎԵՐԱԿԱՆԳՆՈՒՄԸ

Եթե դուք դիմել եք Փասադենա Զաղաքի Սեքշն 8-ի հերթացուցակին 2002, 2008 կամ 2014 թվականներին և ստացել իմեյլ կամ բացիկ Փասադենայի Զաղաքի Բնակարանային Բաժանմունքից, ուր ասվում է, որ սպասման ցուցակը սպառվել է, և ձեր դիմումը հանվել է, այս հանրային ծանուցումը կազդի ձեր իրավունքները: Դուք պետք է քայլ վերցնեք այս ծանուցման հրապարակումից հաջորդող 45 օրերի ընթացքում:

2022 թվականի Նոյեմբերին, Փասադենայի Զաղաքի Բնակարանային Վարչությունը տեղեկացրել է այն դիմորդներին, ովքեր դիմել էին Սեքշն 8-ի վարձակալության աջակցության 2002, 2008 կամ 2014 թվականներին ու հերթագրվել, որ հերթացուցակի ժամկետը լրացել է, և նրանց դիմումը հանվել է հերթացուցակից: Այս դիմորդներին հեռացնելու քաղաքականությունը փոխվել է:

Եթե դուք տեղեկացվել եք, որ ձեր դիմումը հեռացվել է Փասադենայի Զաղաքի Սեքշն 8-ի հերթացուցակից՝ հերթացուցակի ժամկետի լրանալու քաղաքականության պատճառով, հետևեք ներքևում նշված հրահանգներին, որպեսզի ձեր դիմումը վերականգնվի հերթացուցակում՝ օրիգինալ դիմումի ամսաթվով և ժամով, ինչպես նաև որևէ տրված նախապատվություններով:

Ձեր դիմումը Փասադենա Զաղաքի Սեքշն 8-ի հերթացուցակում վերականգնելու համար այս ծանուցման օրվանից 45 օրվա ընթացքում այցելեք <https://section8waitlist.cityofpasadena.net/> և հետևեք հրահանգներին՝ ստուգելու ձեր ընտանիքի տվյալները և ձեր ներկա հասցեն: Առցանց ձևը հասանելի է անգլերեն, իսպաներեն և հայերեն լեզուներով: Եթե Ձեզ անհրաժեշտ է հատուկ աջակցություն, լեզվական օգնություն կամ որևէ այլ օգնություն՝ առցանց ձևաթուղթը լրացնելու կամ վերականգնելու համար, ինդրում ենք կապվել Փասադենայի Զաղաքացիների Սպասարկման Կենտրոն՝ 626 744-7311 (TDD 800 855-7100 կամ զանգահարելով 711 որևէ հեռախոսից) Երկուշաբթի-Ուրբաթ 7:30-17:00:

Դիմումները ընտրվում են հերթացուցակից՝ ըստ նախապատվության: Նախապատվություն է տրվում այն տնային տնտեսություններին, որոնք ապրում կամ աշխատում են Փասադենայում, ունեն հաշմանդամություն ունեցող ընտանիքի ղեկավար կամ վետերան, կամ անօթևան են:

Երբ ձեր դիմումը վերականգնվի, Փասադենայի Զաղաքապետարանը պարբերաբար կապ կհաստատի ձեզ հետ՝ ստուգելու, որ դուք դեռ հետաքրքրված եք մնալու հերթացուցակում: Փասադենայի Զաղաքի Բնակարանային Բաժանմունքը նույնպես կկապվի ձեզ հետ, երբ ձեր դիմումը հայտնվի հերթացուցակում: Դուք պետք է պատասխանեք այս ծանուցումներին ծանուցման մեջ նշված ժամկետներում: